HOUSE BILL 85

Introduced by Hansen, S., et al.

1/06
1/06
1/12
1/13

1717

Introduced

Referred to Local government
Hearing

Committee Report--Bill Passed and
Placed on Consent Calendar

3rd Reading Passed

Transmitted to Senate

1/18
1/24
1/25
1/27
1/30

Referred to Local Government
Hearing

Committee Report~-Bill Concurred
2nd Reading Concurred

3rd Readgin Concurred

Returned to House

2/04
2/06
2/06
2/10

Signed by Speaker

Signed by President

Transmitted to Governor

Signed by Governor

Chapter Number 6 Effective Date:

10/01/89



51lst Legislature LC 00B87/01

0w~

10
11
12
13
14

15

€

BILL HO. Ff
ODUCED BY 7 ‘
/(ZZZ%ZQ‘ 42;%%/42?r ?i;uayq‘ #gﬁi&lxé?

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO PROVIDE THAT THE

DESIGNATION OF A PUBLIC TIME AND PLACE TO OPEN SPECIAL
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT BIDS IS TO BE SET FORTH IN THE NOTICE
INVITING BID PROPOSALS; AND AMENDING SECTION 7-12-4142,

MCa."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
Section 1. sSection 7-12-4142, MCA, is amended to read:

®7-12-4142. Opening of bids. The bids shall be opened
in public at a time and place to be designated by the city

council ae--the--previons--ceuncil--meeténg in the notice

inviting bid proposals made pursuant to 7-12-4141."

-End-

@aﬂa Legistativa Couwncil

INTRODUCED BILL

HB 85



5lst Legislature LC 0087/01

o O ® ~ W

10

11

12

13

14
15

AL

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: “AN ACT TO PROVIDE THAT THE
DESIGNATION OF A PUBLIC TIME AND PLACE TO OPEN SPECIAL
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT BIDS IS TO BE SET FORTH IN THE NOTICE
INVITING BID PROPOSALS; AND AMENDING SECTION 7-12-4142,

MCA."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
Section 1. Section 7-12-4142, MCA, is amended to read:
»7-12-4142. Opening of bids. The bids shall be opened

in public at a time and place to be designated by the city

council at~-the--previous--councii--meeting in the notice

inviting bid proposals made pursuant to 7-12-4141."

-End-

AC\W}M Legisrative Counci

THIRD READING
Consent CALENDAR

Hb 85



5lst Legislature HB 0085/02

10

11

12

13

14

i5

HOUSE BILL NO. B5

INTRODUCED BY HANSEN, WYATT, BROOKE

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO PROVIDE THAT THE
DESIGNATION QF A PUBLIC TIME AND PLACE TO OPEN SPECIAL
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT BIDS IS TO BE SET FORTH IN THE NOTICE
INVITING BID PROPOSALS; AND AMENDING SECTION 7-12-4142,
MCA."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
Section 1. Section 7-12-4142, MCA, is amended to read:
=7-12-4142. Opening of bids. The bids shall be opened

in public at a time and place to be designated by the city

council et--the--previeus--councii--meeting in the notice

inviting bid proposals made pursuant to 7-12-4141."

-End-

@nﬂ Lagisiative COUnNCH

REFERENCE BILL
H8 s





