## HOUSE BILL 85

Introduced by Hansen, S., et al.

1/06 1/06 1/12 1/13	Introduced Referred to Local government Hearing Committee ReportBill Passed and Placed on Consent Calendar 3rd Reading Passed
Transmitted to Senate	
1/18 1/24 1/25 1/27 1/30	_
Returned to House	
2/04 2/06 2/06 2/10	Signed by Speaker Signed by President Transmitted to Governor Signed by Governor Chapter Number 6 Effective Date: 10/01/89

11

12

13

14

15

1 INTRODUCED BY Self Remarks of the STATE OF MONTANA:

2 INTRODUCED BY Self Remarks of the state of the state

-End-

inviting bid proposals made pursuant to 7-12-4141."

in public at a time and place to be designated by the city

council at--the--previous--council--meeting in the notice

Section 1. Section 7-12-4142, MCA, is amended to read:

\*7-12-4142. Opening of bids. The bids shall be opened

Montana Legislative Council

INTRODUCED BILL
HB 85

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO PROVIDE THAT THE

DESIGNATION OF A PUBLIC TIME AND PLACE TO OPEN SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT BIDS IS TO BE SET FORTH IN THE NOTICE 6 7 INVITING BID PROPOSALS; AND AMENDING SECTION 7-12-4142,

MCA."

9 10

15

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section 1. Section 7-12-4142, MCA, is amended to read: 11 "7-12-4142. Opening of bids. The bids shall be opened 12 in public at a time and place to be designated by the city 13 council at--the--previous--council--meeting in the notice 14 inviting bid proposals made pursuant to 7-12-4141."

-End-



1	HOUSE BILL NO. 85
2	INTRODUCED BY HANSEN, WYATT, BROOKE
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO PROVIDE THAT THE
5	DESIGNATION OF A PUBLIC TIME AND PLACE TO OPEN SPECIAL
5	IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT BIDS IS TO BE SET FORTH IN THE NOTICE
7	INVITING BID PROPOSALS; AND AMENDING SECTION 7-12-4142,
8	MCA."
9	
10	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
11	Section 1. Section 7-12-4142, MCA, is amended to read:
12	7-12-4142. Opening of bids. The bids shall be opened
13	in public at a time and place to be designated by the city
14	council atthepreviouscouncilmeeting in the notice
15	inviting bid proposals made pursuant to 7-12-4141."

-End-

REFERENCE BILL
HB 85